Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala,

> Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

> www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

PRESS RELEASE

Vedanta bags National Award for Excellence in CSR and Sustainability

Bangalore, 22 September 2017: Vedanta Sesa Goa Iron Ore, Karnataka was awarded the "National

Award for Excellence in CSR & Sustainability" in the category of 'Best Community Development

Award' held on Wednesday, 20th September, 2017 at Taj Vivanta, Yeshwantpur, Bangalore. The

award was presented to the organization by the National CSR Leadership Congress.

Speaking on the occasion, Ms. Meghna Ghosh, Head Corporate Affairs, Karnataka, said, "It is a

proud and humbling moment for Vedanta to be recognized for our efforts for the Best Community

Development in the state of Karnataka. We shall continue our initiatives for social good and

upliftment of our communities around the mining region."

The award recognizes Vedanta's sustainable and equitable efforts in transforming the local

stakeholders and society at large. The aim of National CSR Leadership Congress and Awards is

to felicitate those organizations and individuals who have embraced CSR and sustainability agenda

and have delivered not just a neutral impact on the environment as a consequence, but a clear

benefit. The award is a testimony to the initiatives taken by Vedanta Iron Ore Karnataka on

socioeconomic and environmental fronts.

###

Photo caption: National CSR Leadership Congress and Awards presented the award to the

Vedanta Iron Ore Karnataka Team

Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

#### Vedanta Limited



Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

> www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

# **About Vedanta Limited (Formerly Sesa Sterlite Limited.)**

Vedanta Limited is a diversified natural resources company, whose business primarily involves producing oil & gas, zinc - lead - silver, copper, iron ore, aluminum and commercial power. The company has a presence across India, South Africa, Namibia, Australia and Ireland.

Vedanta Limited is the Indian subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Plc, a London-listed company. Governance and Sustainable Development are at the core of Vedanta's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities. The company is conferred with the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 'Sustainable Plus Platinum label', ranking among the top 10 most sustainable companies in India. To access the Vedanta Sustainable Development Report 2016, please visit <a href="http://sd.vedantaresources.com/SustainableDevelopment2015-16/">http://sd.vedantaresources.com/SustainableDevelopment2015-16/</a>

Vedanta Limited is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

For more information please visit www.vedantalimited.com

## For further information, please contact:

## Sangeetha R Chakravarthy

Head – Corporate Communications, Sesa Goa Iron Ore Division

Tel: +91 832 2460613

Sangeetha. Chakravarthy@vedanta.co.in

### Pankaj Dhawankar

Associate Manager – Communications, Sesa Goa Iron Ore Division

Tel: +91 832 2460858

pankaj.dhawankar@vedanta.co.in

#### Disclaimer

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" – that is, statements related to future, not past, events. In this context, forward-looking statements often address our expected future business and financial performance, and often contain words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "should" or "will." Forward–looking statements by their nature address matters that are, to different degrees, uncertain. For us, uncertainties arise from the behaviour of financial and metals markets including the London Metal Exchange, fluctuations in interest and or exchange rates and metal prices; from future integration of acquired businesses; and from numerous other matters of national, regional and global scale, including those of a

Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

#### Vedanta Limited



Regd. Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

> www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394

political, economic, business, competitive or regulatory nature. These uncertainties may cause our actual future results to be materially different that those expressed in our forward-looking statements. We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements.

Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394